# L24000383143

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
<b>,</b> ,	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	—
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
•	
	- 1
	j





300435546633

08/28/24--01013--009 \*\*180.00

2024 AUG 28 PM 9: 10
SECRETARY CE STALE
TALLAHASSEE E



# **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
Fii	rst organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
<b>~ n</b>	September 13, 2021
on	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
М	onster One, LLC
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
(T	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  he effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after e date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
	te: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the cument's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5.	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6.	The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.  AND 28 PM 9: 1

Signed this 20th day of Aug	just 20 24.
Signature of Authorized Represent	ative of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Population	Can Patro
Printed Name: Richard Paterson	ve: Title: Manager
	ness Entity:  See below for required signature(s)
Signature: Jener Huron	
Printed Name: Jessica Hanson	Title: Member
Signature: 8636	
Printed Name: Ryan Zakeri	Title: Member
1) N 10 -	
Printed Names Richard Paterson	Title: Manager
Frinted Name: Nichard Faterson	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	m: 4
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman	
If Directors or Officers have not been s	selected, an Incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Li	mited Liability Partnership
Signature of one General Partner.	inted Liability Latthership.
•	
	mited Liability Limited Partnership:
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00

\$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: 2024 AUG 28 PM 9: 10

# A

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Compar	ny is:	
Monster One, LLC		
	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of t	the principal office of the Limited	d Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	<b>Mailing Address:</b>	
325 SW 26th Street	325 SW 26th Street	
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315	<del></del>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of	n Registered Agent. You must designate an i	
Jessica Hanson		
	Name	
325 SW 26th Street		
Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Fort Lauderdale	FL 33315	
City	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent liability company at the place designa	uted in this certificate. I hereby ac	cept the appointment as ly with the provisions of all
registered agent and agree to act in this of statutes relating to the proper and compacted accept the obligations of my position	plete performance of my duties, a	•
registered agent and agree to act in this of statutes relating to the proper and compacted accept the obligations of my position	plete performance of my duties, a	•

Λ	DT	ICL	F	IV.
73	$\mathbf{r}$	11	411	

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Dishard Dataraan		
MGR	Richard Paterson 325 SW 26th Street		
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315		
	Fort Cadderdale, 1 L 33313		
	<del></del>		
<del></del>			
(11	SECRETARIASSI		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
	Dien C		
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	SS T		
Els v. other provisions, it dity.	£44		
	OTA		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
James Haron			
Jerner I was			
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member ewith section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware the		
any folco information submitted in a docu	iment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felo		
any faise information submitted in a doct	annemit to the Department of State Constitutes a till a degree icio		

Typed or printed name of signee

# Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)